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Toddler Guardrail
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Limited Warranty Read Before Beginning Assembly

Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc. warrants its product to be free from defects in e Adult assembly required. Tool needed: Allen Key (Included).
material and workmanship and agrees to remedy any such defect. This - e Assemble on a soft, smooth surface to prevent damage to product finish.
warranty covers 1 year from the date of original purchase. This warranty is e Lay outand identify all parts. Most parts are labeled or stamped on the raw edge.

valid only upon presentation of proof of purchase. This is solely limited to the
repair or replacement of defective furniture components and no assembly
labor is included. This warranty does not apply to any product which has
beenimproperly assembled, subjected to misuse or abuse or which has been
altered or repaired in any way. This warranty gives you specific legal rights
and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

e Read each step carefully. It is very important that each step of the instructions
is performed in the correct order. If these steps are not followed in sequence,
assembly difficulties will occur.

e This product may contain small components. Please ensure that they are kept
away from small children.

e This product is designed for home use and is not intended for commercial use.
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This product is packaged in
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Have Questions?

If a partis missing or damaged or you have any questions about this product,
contact Consumer Care. Do not return this product to the place of purchase. Have
the model number ready (TFO08) and call 1-800-544-1108, text 1-812-652-2525,

or email support@djgusa.com.
1carton

DO NOT use power tools
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AWARNING

INFANTS HAVE DIED IN TODDLER BEDS FROM ENTRAPMENT.
¢ Openings in and between bed parts can entrap head and neck of a small child.
e NEVER use bed with children younger than 15 months.
e ALWAYS follow assembly instructions.
e Stop using toddler bed when child reaches 50 Ib (22.7 Kkg).

STRANGULATION HAZARD:
e NEVER place bed near windows where cords from blinds or drapes may strangle a child.
e NEVER suspend strings over bed. NEVER place items with a string, cord, or ribbon, such as
hood strings or pacifier cords, around a child’s neck. These items may catch on bed parts.

ENTRAPMENT HAZARD:

To avoid dangerous gaps, any mattress used in this bed shall be a full-size crib mattress at least
51 5/8in. (131 cm) in length, 27 1/4 in. (69 cm) in width, and a max thickness of 6 in. (15 cm).
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Part List

Hardware List

TODDLER BED GUARDRAIL
1PC

A Do not fully tighten all the hardware until the entire
assembly is complete unless otherwise indicated in

the step by step instructions.
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BOLT X 3 PCS - Metric
BOLT X 3 PCS - Imperial

Refer to your crib manual to determine
which set of bolts to use when installing

the guardrail.

ALLEN KEY X1PC

corner of each page

The screw(s) and/or bolt(s) needed for each
step are shown in actual size in the lower right
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Step 1:

Detach the front panel from left &
right panels with Allen Key @.

Step 2:

Ensure mattress supportinits
lowest position.

Step 3:

Secure toddler bed guardrail Ato the
crib with bolts ©.

Use Allen key @ to tighten all bolts.

Note: See crib’s instruction manual if
needed. The guardrail can be installed on
the right end as shown or the left end.

NOTE: Diagramis for reference only. The crib may differ from illustration.
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Care & Maintenance

Move your new furniture carefully, with
two people lifting and carrying the unit
to its new location.

Your furniture can be disassembled and
reassembled to move.

Dust regularly with a soft, lint-free cloth
to prevent soil build-up. A damp cloth
may be used occasionally to clean the
surface. Dry immediately. Do not use
abrasives that may damage the finish.
Excessive exposure to sunlight and
extreme changes in temperature and
moisture can damage wood furniture.

Check bolts periodically and tighten
themif necessary.

IMPORTANT: Store unused parts of the
crib and toddler bed for future use.
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Numéro de lot

Date d'achat

Garantie limitée

Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc. garantit que son produit est exempt de défauts de
matériaux et de fabrication et s’engage ¢ remédier ¢ tout défaut de ce type.
Cette garantie couvre une période d’un an & compter de la date d’achat initiale.
Cette garantie n‘est valable que sur présentation d’une preuve d‘achat. Elle

se limite exclusivement 4 la réparation ou au remplacement des composants
défectueux du meuble et ne comprend pas la maind’ceuvre d’assemblage.
Cette garantie ne s‘applique pas aux produits qui ont été mal montés, mal
utilisés ou détournés de leur usage, ou qui ont été modifiés ou réparés de
guelque maniere que ce soit. Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux
spécifiques et vous pouvez également avoir d’autres droits qui varient d’un état
al'autre.

Vous avez des questions?

Siune piece est manguante ou endommageée ou si vous avez des questions
Sur ce produit, contactez le service a la clientgle. Ne retournez pas ce
produit au lieu d’achat. Ayez le numéro de modele G portée de main (TFOO08)
et appelez le 1800 5441108, envoyez un SMS au 1812 6522525, ou envoyez
un courriel & support@djgusa.com.

@ 1heure
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Ce produit est emballé dans
1 boite

TFO08
Barriere pour enfant

Avant de commencer I'assemblage

l‘assemblage par un adulte est nécessaire. Outil nécessaire :

Cle Allen (inclus)

Assemblez l'article sur une surface douce et lisse pour éviter
d’endommager la finition du produit.

Disposez toutes les pigces et identifiezles. La plupart de cellesci sont
gétiquetées ou estampeées sur leur coté non fini.

Lire attentivement chaque étape avant de débuter. Il est trés important
gue chaque étape de montage soit exécutée dans le bon ordre, sinon
vous risquez d'éprouver de la difficulté 0 assembler votre meuble.
AVERTISSEMENT CONCERNANT LES JEUNES ENFANTS: Ce produit contient
des petits composants. S'il vous plalt assurezvous qu'ils soient gardés
loin d'eux.

Ce produit est congu pour un usage domestique et n'est pas destiné a
des fins commerciales.

NE PAS d’outils électriques
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A AVERTISSEMENT

DES BEBES SONT MORTS DANS DES LITS D’ENFANTS, CAR LEUR TETE EST RESTEE
COINCEE.
e | es ouvertures dans et entre les parties du lit peuvent coincer la tete et le cou d’un
jeune enfant.
e N'UTILISEZ JAMAIS ce lit pour des enfants de moins de 15 mois.
e Suivez TOUJOURS les instructions d’assemblage.
e Arretezd’utiliser le lit pour tout-petit lorsque I'enfant atteint 50 Ib (22,7 kg).

RISQUE D’ETRANGLEMENT:
e NE PLACEZ JAMAIS le lit presd’une fenetreou les cordons des stores ou des rideaux
pourraient etranglerun enfant.
e NE SUSPENDEZ JAMAIS de cordes au-dessus du lit. NE PLACEZ JAMAIS d’objets munis
d’une corde, d’'un cordon ou d’un ruban, tels que les cordons de capuchon ou des attaches de
tetine, autour du cou d’un enfant. Ces objets peuvent s’accrocher aux elements du lit.

RISQUE DE PIEGEAGE:

Pour eviter tout espace dangereux, tout matelas utilise dans ce lit doit etre un matelas de lit
d’enfant de taille normale d’au moins 131 ¢cm (51 58 po) de longueur, 69 cm (27 1/4 po) de
largeur et d’une epaisseur maximale de 15 cm (6 po).
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Numero de lote

Fecha de compra

Garantia limitada

Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc. garantiza que su producto estd libre de defectos de
material y mano de obray se compromete a remediar cualquier defecto de
este tipo. Esta garantia cubre 1afio a partir de la fecha de compra original. Esta

garantia es valida Unicamente con la presentacion del comprobante de compra.

Esto se limita Unicamente a la reparacion o reemplazo de componentes de
muebles defectuosos y no incluye mano de obra de ensamblaje. Esta garantia
no se aplica a ningun producto que haya sido armado incorrectamente,
sometido a mal uso o abuso o que haya sido alterado o reparado de alguna
manera. Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos, y es posible que
usted tenga otros derechos que pueden variar de un estado a otro.

¢riene preguntus?

Si alguna pieza falta o estd danada, o tiene alguna pregunta sobre este
producto, comuniquese con el Servicio de Atencion al Cliente. No devuelva este
producto al lugar donde lo comprd. Tenga a mano el numero de modelo (TFO08)
y llame al 1-800-544-1108, envie un mensaje de texto al 1-812-652-2525 o envie
un correo electronico a support@djgusa.com.

@ 1hora
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Este producto estd
envasado en
1caja

TFO08
Barandilla infantil

Lea antes de comenzar a ensamblar

e Serequiere el armado por parte de un adulto. Herramientas necesarias:
Llave Allen (incluido)

¢ Armela sobre una superficie suave y lisa para evitar dafiar el acabado del
producto.

e Disponga ordenadamente e identifique todas las piezas. La mayoria de las
partes estdn etiquetadas o selladas en los bordes.

e |eacada paso cuidadosamente. Es muy importante que cada paso de
las instrucciones sed realizado en el orden correcto. Si estos pasos No se
siguen en secuencia, pueden ocurrir dificultades durante el ensamblado.

e ADVERTENCIA PARA NINOS PEQUENOS Este producto contiene componentes
pequefos. Por favor asegurese de que las piezas estén fuera del alcance de
los nifios.

Este producto estd disefiado para uso domeéstico y no para uso comercial.

NO utilice herramientas eléctricas
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A ADVERTENCIA

HAN MUERTO BEBES EN CAMAS PARA NINOS PEQUENOS POR ATRAPAMIENTO.
e | as aberturas en las partes de la cama y entre ellas pueden atrapar la cabeza y el cuello de
un nino pequeno.
e NUNCA use la cama con ninos menores de 15 meses.
¢ SIEMPRE siga las instrucciones de montaje.
e Deje de usar la cama para ninos pequenos cuando el nifio alcance un peso de 22,7 kg (50 libras).

PELIGRO DE ESTRANGULACION:
¢ NUNCA coloque la cama cerca de ventanas donde los cordonesde persianas o cortinas puedan
estrangular a un nino.
e NUNCA cuelgue cuerdas sobre la cama. NUNCA coloque objetos con cuerdas, cordoneso
cintas, como cordonesde capuchas o cuerdas para chupetes, alrededor del cuello de un nino.

PELIGRO DE ATRAPAMIENTO:

Para evitar espacios peligrosos, todo colchon utilizado en esta cama deberaser un colchonde
cuna de tamano completo de al menos 131 cm (51 58 pulgadas) de largo, 69 cm (27 1/4
pulgadas) de ancho y un espesor maximode 15 cm (6 pulgadas).
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Instructions
Consulter la section en anglais pour les illustrations.

Etape1
Détachez le panneau avant des panneaux gauche et droit avec une
clé Allen ©.

Etape 2

Assurez-vous que le support du matelas est dans sa position la plus basse.

Etape 3
Fixez la barriere de sécurité A au lit de bébé ¢ Iaide des boulons @.
Utilisez la clé Allen © pour serrer tous les boulons.

Remarque : Consultez le manuel d’instructions du berceau si nécessaire. La
barriere peut étre installée du coté droit, tel quillustré, ou du cbté gauche.

Instrucciones
Consulter la section en anglais pour les illustrations.

Paso1

Separe el panel frontal de los paneles izquierdo y derecho conla
lave Allen @.

Paso 2
Ensure mattress support in its lowest position.

Paso 3

Fije la barandilla A de la cama infantil a la cuna con los pernos (1)
Usela llave Allen @ para apretar todos los pernos.

Nota: Consulte el manual de instrucciones de la cuna si es necesario. La
barrera se puede instalar en el lado derecho, como se muestra, o en el lado
izquierdo.

Entretien

e Déplacez votre nouveau mabilier avec soin, nous recommandons deux
personnes pour soulever et transporter le mobilier vers son nouvel
emplacement.

e \otre mobilier peut étre déemonté et reassemblé pour faciliter les
déménagements.

e Dépoussiérez régulierement avec un chiffon doux et non pelucheux
pour éviter 'accumulation de saleté. Un chiffon humide peut étre utilisé
occasionnellement pour nettoyer la surface. Séchez immeédiatement. Nutilisez
pas de produits abrasifs qui pourraient endommager la finition. Une exposition
excessive @ la lumiere du soleil et des changements extrémes de température
et d’humidité peuvent endommager les meubles en bois.

o \Vérifiez périodiqguement les boulons/vis et resserrezles si nécessaire.

Cuidado y mantenimiento

Mueva sus muebles nuevos con cuidado, se requiere de dos personas para
levantar y trasladar su producto a su nueva ubicacion.

e SuUs muebles se pueden desmontar y volver a ensamblar en caso de mudanza.

e Quite el polvo regularmente con un pafio suave y sin pelusa para evitar la
acumulacion de suciedad. Ocasionalmente se puede utilizar un pafio humedo
para limpiar la superficie. Séquela inmediatamente. No utilice ningun abrasivo
gue pueda dafiar el acabado. La exposicion excesiva ala luz solar vy los
cambios extremos de temperatura y humedad pueden dafiar los muebles de
madera.

e Revise los pernas/tornillos periddicamente y apriételos si es necesario.
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©2025 Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc. Little Seeds™ and the Little Seeds logo and design are trademarks of Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc. (B00) 544-1108. Styles, colors, and labeling may vary. Les
styles, les couleurs et I’étiquetage peuvent varier. Los estilos, colores y etiquetado pueden variar. Made in VIETNAM. Fabriqué en VIETNAM. Hecho en VIETNAM. Distributed by (distribuido
por) Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc., 2525 State St., Columbus, IN 47201-7494. Dorel Juvenile Canada, 2233 Argentia Road, Suite 110, Mississauga, ON L5N 2X7. Representante exclusivo en
Chile: DOREL JUVENILE CHILE S.A. Av . del Parque 4161, oficina 602 A, Huechuraba, Santiago, Chile - Fono: 56 2 24971500 - www.infanti.cl - www.dorel.cl. Importado v distribuido en Peru
por: COMEXA COMERCIALIZADORA EXTRANJERA S.A. SUCURSAL DEL PERU - Los Libertadores 455, San Isidro, Lima 27, Lima, Pery RUC 20431062870 - Fono: 4413029

- www.infanticom.pe. En Centro Ameérica, Caribe y Ecuador por: Best Brands Group S.A. - Av . Balboa, Bay Mall Plaza, Planta Baja, local 9, Panamd. - Fono: (507) 300 h g 4
2884. En Colombia por: Baby Universe S.A.S. - Via 40 No. 77-29, Barranquilla, Colombia - Fono: (675) 353 1110 Importador: DJGM, S.A. DE C. V. Gabriel Mancera No. 1041 DOR/E |.®
Col. Del Valle, Benito Judrez C.P . 03100 México, Ciudad de México R.F .C. DJG140305GN09 Tel. (55) 671992020823 09/25 \V4
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